@ (D W= 6606 ® &

SI-AYLCR

WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM
206-284-7171

SHEET DWG. NAME

1

BREW ASSEMBLY
SINGLE GROUP
TOP ASSEMBLY


HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 20000-56010 BAYONET RING 1
2 10000-16051 BREW CAP 1
3 44000-36000 INVERTED MAG SWITCH SPACER 2
4 30000-20040 MAGNETIC SWITCH N/O 1
5 44000-36140 SCREW/WASHER FOR INVERTED MAGNET 2
6 46000-50270 GROUP COVER SPACER 3
7 30004-20080 500 OHM RTD 1
8 10000-50051 TONGUE ASSEMBLY 1
9 10000-16210 PLASTIC SPACER 1
10 20000-16080 GROUP COVER 1
11 10000-16200 OILITE BUSHING 1
12 46000-53070 TEFLON GASKET 27MM 1
13 44000-50260 GROUP COVER MOUNT SCREW 3
14 22000-56500 BREW HANDLE 1
15 44000-50210 INSERT NUT 1
16 44000-50220 HANDLE LOCK SCREW 1
17 46000-50190 HANDLE SPACER 1
18 44000-16220 STAINLESS FINDER WASHER 1
19 44000-56000 BAYONET BOLT 3
20 46000-50240 DISC SPRING 1
21 10000-16161 VALVE STEM 1
22 42000-34560 1/4 COMP 90 DEG 1
23 44000-36130 SCREW/WASHER POWER SUPPLY 2
24 30000-20030 MAGNETIC SWITCH N/C ]
25 46000-50090 GROUP CAP O RING 1
26 46000-50100 GROUP CAP PAPER GASKET 1
27 46000-50070 58 MM SHOWER SCREEN 1
28 46000-50080 DIFFUSER SCREW 1
29 46000-56090 PORTAFILTER GASKET 1

_ ~ SHEET DWG. NAME
= I-AYLER BREW ASSEMBLY
WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM 2 SINGLE GROUP

206-284-7171 TOP ASSEMBLY



HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

: OENO

_ i ~ SHEET DWG. NAME
SI-_AYLC?R® BREW ASSEMBLY

1 SINGLE GROUP
WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM
206-284-7171 BOTTOM ASSEMBLY


HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION %ﬁ@%‘?@
1 15004-16060 BREW TANK 1
2 |30000-20250 100 DEG C THERMOSTAT ]
3 [30000-20140 ELEMENT GASKET 1
4 |44000-36080 3/8-16 NUT 4
5  |44000-36070 3/8 LOCK WASHER 4
6 |30004-20130 600 WATT BREW TANK ELEMENT 120V ]
7 |44000-36310 SOLENOID MOUNT SCREW 2
8  |44000-37030 TANK MOUNT BOLT ]
9 10000-16061 7MM GIGGLEUR ]
10 |42000-34660 1/8 NPT X 1/8 COMP ]
11 [40000-32571 BREW GUAGE TUBE ]
12 |46000-50320 300 PSI PRESSURE GAUGE ]
13 |42000-34650 1/8 NPT X 1/8 COMPRESSION ELBOW ]
14 [30000-20151 3 WAY SOLENOID ]
15 |42000-34560 1/4 COMP 90 DEG 2
16 |44000-36110 1/4 LOCK WASHER ]

_ SHEET DWG. NAME
= I-AYLR BREW ASSEMBLY
WWW SLAYERESPRESSO.COM B(g-ﬁlgf\L/\E/A%IEEMUELY

206-284-7171



HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 NEEDLE ASSEMBLY NEEDLE ASSEMBLY 1
2 10004-50200 NEEDLE VALVE BODY, SINGLE GROUP 1
3 42000-34560 1/4 COMP 90 DEG 2
4 30000-20191 2 WAY SOLENOID 1
5 44000-36310 SOLENOID MOUNT SCREW 2

SHEET DWG. NAME

SI_AYLC?X®
NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY
WWW SLAYERESPRESSO.COM SINGLE GROUP
206-284-7171


HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

SHEET DWG. NAME
= I-AYL?R®

WWW SLAYERESPRESSO.COM STEAM TANK
206-284-7171


HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

SI-AYLCR

WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM
206-284-7171

SHEET DWG. NAME

STEAM TANK


HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Tank Explode/QTY.
1 42000-34680 STEAM LINE ELBOW 1
2 46000-50150 COPPER GASKET 1/4 NPT 2
3 30000-50171 WATER LEVEL PROBE 1
4 46000-50140 VACUUM BREAKER 1
5 42004-34500 PRV ELBOW 1
6 46000-50130 COPPER GASKET 3/8 NPT 1
7 46000-50120 PRV 2.5 BAR 1
8 30000-20380 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 1
? 42004-34510 TRANSDUCER ELBOW 1
10 40004-32510 PREHEAT TUBE 1
11 44004-36070 PREHEAT CLAMP BOLT 2
12 13004-10110 PREHEAT TUBE CLAMP 2
13 42000-34560 1/4 COMP 90 DEG 3
14 30000-20260 145 DEG C THERMOSTAT 1
15 44000-36070 3/8 LOCK WASHER 4
16 44000-36080 3/8-16 NUT 4
17 30004-20090 1.3K WATT ELEMENT 120V 1

30004-20091 2K WATT ELEMENT 220V 1
18 30000-20140 ELEMENT GASKET 1
19 44000-37030 TANK MOUNT BOLT 2
20 15004-10110 STEAM TANK, SINGLE GROUP 1
21 42000-34180 1/8 NPT HEX NIPPLE 1
22 44000-36310 SOLENOID MOUNT SCREW 2
23 30000-20191 2 WAY SOLENOID 1
24 10999-20191 SOLENOID MOUNT 1
25 40004-32610 STEAM DRAIN TUBE 1
26 46000-50290 1/8 BALL VALVE 1
27 42000-34500 1/8 NPT X 1/4 COPPER COMP. 2

SHEET DWG. NAME

SI-AYLCR

WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM
206-284-7171

STEAM TANK



HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 46000-53000 STEAM VALVE ASSEMBLY ]
2 42000-34540 1/4 BSPP F X 5/16 COMP (STEAM FITTING) 1
3 46000-53070 TEFLON GASKET 27MM ]
4 46000-53030 ARTICULATION SPRING 1
5 46000-53040 BRASS WASHER 15 MM 1
6 46000-53050 BUSHING O RING ]
/ 46000-53060 BUSHING 15 X 10.5 MM 1
8 46000-53020 VALVE NUT O RING 1
9 46000-53010 STEAM VALVE NUT 1
10 40004-50330 STEAM WAND, SINGLE GROUP 1
11 46000-53080 STEAM TAP PISTON 1
12 46000-53090 PISTON O RING 2

SHEET DWG. NAME

WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM
206-284-7171

OFOROROROIORC

1 STEAM ASSEMBLY



HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

SHEET DWG. NAME
= I-AYL?R®

PANEL ASSEMBLY
WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM SINGLE GROUP

206-284-7171


HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 10004-10100 SUB PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
2 44000-36102 1/4-20 X .75 HEX HEAD BOLT 4
3 44000-36110 1/4 LOCK WASHER 4
4 44000-36151 1/4-20 SQUARE NUT 4
5 44000-36100 TRAY/BRACKET MOUNT SCREW 3
6 13004-16000 DRAIN TRAY BRACKET 2
7 44000-36150 1/4-20 HEX NUT 3
8 44000-37010 8-32 MIRROR NUT 3
9 13004-10000 DRAIN TRAY LINER 1
10 13004-10010 DRAIN TRAY COVER, SINGLE GROUP 1
11 13004-10020 MIRROR, SINGLE GROUP 1
12 13004-10070 FRONT PANEL, SINGLE GROUP 1
13 13004-10180 TOP PANEL MOUNT BRACKET 1
14 13004-10080 UPPER FRONT PANEL SINGLE GROUP 1
15 44004-36040 10-24 PANEL MOUNT BOLT 6
16 13004-10050 CUP TRAY 1
17 13004-10060 CUP TRAY COVER, SINGLE GROUP 1
18 13004-10170 ELECTRONICS HEAT SHIELD 1
19 13004-100%20 BACK PANEL, SINGLE GROUP 1
20 13004-10250 ELECTRONICS SPLASH GUARD 1
21 30004-30410 CORD STRAIN RELIEF 1
22 44000-36170 PANEL MOUNT SCREW 19

SHEET DWG. NAME
SI-AYLCR
PANEL ASSEMBLY

WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM
206-284-7171

SINGLE GROUP



HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

SHEET DWG. NAME
= I-AYL?R®

WWW SLAYERESPRESSO.COM X Assembly
206-284-7171


HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 20004-16140 X CASTING 1
2 10004-16010 SIDE PANEL, LOWER 1
3 40004-50450 HOT WATER WAND 1
4 44000-36060 HUB MOUNTING SCREW 1
5 44004-50530 3/8-16 NYLOC NUT 1
o) 42000-34670 1/4 NPT X 1/4 COMP ELBOW 1
7 HOT WATER ASSEMBLY HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 1
8 40004-50550 STAINLESS WASHER 1
9 10004-16130 ACTUATOR RAMP 1
10 10004-16020 SIDE PANEL, UPPER 1
11 16004-56750 ACTUATOR HANDLE 1
12 10004-16100 FALSE ACTUATOR 1
13 10004-36031 SHOULDER BOLT, SHORT 1
14 44004-50550 NEEDLE BEARING 1
15 44000-36010 STEAM VALVE MOUNTING SCREW 2
16 10004-36030 SHOULDER BOLT, LONG 1
17 44000-36260 ACTUATOR STOP BOLT, SHORT 2
18 10004-16090 HUB 1
19 10004-16110 LEFT ACTUATOR 1

10004-16120 RIGHT ACTUATOR 1
20 44000-36101 X MOUNTING SCREW 4
21 44000-36040 SIDE PANEL MOUNT SCREW 4
22 44000-36110 1/4 LOCK WASHER 4
23 46000-50180 RUBBER FOOT 2
SHEET DWG. NAME
S1_AYL®
WWW SLAYERESPRESSO.COM X Assembly

206-284-7171



HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 13004-32090 DRAIN BODY 1
2 42000-34550 1/8 NPTF X 1/4 COMP 1
3 46000-50290 1/8 BALL VALVE |
4 42000-34500 1/8 NPT X 1/4 COPPER COMP. 1
5 42000-34570 1/8 NPT F X 1/4 COMP 90 DEG 1
) 40000-32050 1/4 TEFLON TUBE 1
7 42000-10020 EXPANSION VALVE 1
8 44000-36070 3/8 LOCK WASHER 1
9 44000-10020 1/8 BSPP NUT 1
10 40000-32151 7/16 BLACK DRAIN HOSE 1
11 44000-36290 DRAIN LINE HOSE CLAMP, MEDIUM 1
12 40004-32090 DRAIN SEAL 1
13 44000-36280 DRAIN LINE HOSE CLAMP, SMALL 1

o}

-

SHEET DWG. NAME

SI-AYLCR

DRAIN ASSEMBLY,

WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM
206-284-7171

SINGLE GROUP



HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION betauit/
] 42004-34520 MALE TEE ]
2 42004-34620 ONE WAY VALVE ]
3 30004-58030 GEAR PUMP ]
4 44004-37020 VIBRATION DAMPENER MOUNTING BOLT 2
5 40004-50181 VIBRATION DAMPENER 2
6 40004-25010 INLET HOSE ]
7 42000-10010 3/8 BSPP NUT ]
8 44000-36360 16MM SERRATED WASHER ]
9 42000-10010 3/8 WATER INLET FITTING ]
10 |44004-36050 8-32 NYLOC NUT 2
SHEET DWG. NAME
Sl AYL™®
PUMP ASSEMBLY

WWW .SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

206-284-7171



HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION petavit/

] 13004-10030 ELECTRONICS SUB PLATE ]

2 44000-36170 PANEL MOUNT SCREW 4

3 44000-36120 1/4 STANDOFF 8

4 30004-60100 MAIN BOARD |

5 30000-20011 MINI 20 AMP SSR

6 44000-36130 SCREW/WASHER POWER SUPPLY 16

7 30000-20002 24V POWER SUPPLY |

8 99004-60110 TOUCH DISPLAY ASSEMBLY ]

SHEET DWG. NAME

SI-AYLCR

WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM
206-284-7171

ELECTRONICS PLATE
SINGLE GROUP


HTTP://WWW.SLAYERESPRESSO.COM

	Sheet1
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2

